

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

MISC ACT VIII CASE No.-06/2024

Present :Mrs.Melissa Gurung
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Abhraneel Basak and Joydip Basak @ JoydeepBasak
Vs
Arpita Ghosh**

01

05.09.2024

Petitioner files a petition under section 7 R/W Sec. 25 of the Guardians and Wards Act for grand of custody of the minor child on behalf of the petitioner.

Seen the report of the B.C.II

Let the Case be registered as a Mise. Act VIII one.

Petitioner files an application and prays for ad-interim mandatory directionto the opposite party to arrange visitation of the minor son on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner also files requisite. Let it be kept in Record.

Fix 28-11-2024 for hearing the application.

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.