

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Misc. Act VIII No. 06 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD05-000545-2024
(J.O Code- WB-00830)**

**Present- Shri. Santosh Kumar Pathak
ADJ,1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No.03 Dated:- 30.01.2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

O.P files an application praying for time to file W.S.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of the O.P is allowed.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 24-03-2025 for hearing the ad-interim application and
filing W.S and W.O by the O.P.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**ADJ, 1st Court Balurghat-in-ch-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ, 1st Court Balurghat-in-ch-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**