

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Act VIII No. 06 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD05-000545-2024
Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 06 dated 16-07-2025

Advocate haziras filed on behalf of both the parties.

Today is fixed for hearing of the ad-interim application and filing W.S and W.O by the O.P.

On careful scrutiny it appears that this is a case filed under Act VIII by the father of the minor for custody and guardianship of the minor, therefore, before hearing any petition for interim relief it will be necessary to hear the parties on point of maintainability of the case.

Hence, fix 14-08-2025 for hearing on point of mainainability.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.